(HA-2002-7)

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO 1120

ADOPTED ON JULY 31, 2001

WHEREAS, on May 29, 2001 the Housing Authority of the City of San Diego approved the Housing Commission budget for Fiscal Year 2002; and

WHEREAS, Report No. HCR01-088 itemizes the overall increase of \$937,649 in revenues and expenditures to support the Housing Commission's HUD-funded Section 8 Rental Assistance Program, as shown on the Attachment to the Report; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Commission approved the proposed budget revisions on July 20, 2001; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of the City of San Diego, that the proposed revision to the FY02 operating budget to support the Housing Commission's HUD-funded Section 8 Rental Assistance Program, as described in Report No. HCR01-088, is approved and the Executive Director or his or her designee is authorized and empowered to execute the budget revision, a copy of which is on file with the Deputy Secretary as Document No._____.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By ______Prescilla Dugard
Deputy Counsel

PD:cdk 7/16/01 Or:Dept:SDHC HA-2002-7